Scoreboard

Final 1 2 3 4 T
UNLV  (1-4) 0 7 6 0 13
Utah State (4-1) « 0 20 0 15 35

Scoring Summary

FIRST QUARTER

NONE

SECOND QUARTER

UTAHST Josh Thompson 32 yd FG 14:16

12 PLAYS, 52 YARDS, TOP 3:40 UTAH ST 3-0

UNLV  Max Johnson 3 yd pass from Nick Sherry (Nolan Kohorst kick) 10:45

6 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 3:31 UNLV 7-3

UTAHST D.J. Tialavea 1 yd pass from Chuckie Keeton (Josh Thompson kick) 7:24
9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:21 UTAH ST 10-7

UTAHST Chuck Jacobs 50 yd pass from Chuckie Keeton (Josh Thompson kick) 5:25
2 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 0:11 UTAH ST 17-7

UTAHST Josh Thompson 31 yd FG 0:00

4 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 0:31 UTAH ST 20-7

THIRD QUARTER

UNLV Nolan Kohorst 24 yd FG 12:44

5 PLAYS, 15 YARDS, TOP 2:15 UTAH ST 20-10 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

UNLV Nolan Kohorst 26 yd FG 1:21

15 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 6:51 UTAH ST 20-13

FOURTH QUARTER

UTAHST Kerwynn Williams 74 yd pass from Chuckie Keeton (Josh Thompson kick) 14:44
3 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:37 UTAH ST 27-13

UTAHST Chuck Jacobs 17 yd pass from Chuckie Keeton (missed kick) 10:47

6 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 2:12 UTAH ST 33-13

UTAHST Team safety 5:10

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UTAH ST 35-13

Team Stats UNLV UTAHST
First Downs 19 21
Third Down Efficiency 7-19 7-14
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-0 0-0
Plays-Net Yards 74-305 70-564
Rushes-Yds 35-117 36-140
Passing Yds 188 424
Kick Return Yds 68 39
Punt Return Yds 5 5
Passes 18-39-1 21-34-1
Punts 8-333 5-237
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-1
Penalties-Yds 5-50 9-123
Sack-Yds 1--9 7--68
Time of Poss. 32:5 27:55

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UNLV: Bradley Randle 14-91, Tim Cornett 17-36, Marcus Sullivan 1-13, Nick Sherry 3--23

UTAHST: Kerwynn Williams 20-113, Robert Marshall 3-8, Kelvin Lee 2-6, Devonta Glover-Wright 1-5,
Chuckie Keeton 6-4, Joe Hill 2-3, Chuck Jacobs 1-2, Team 1-1

PASSING
UNLV: Nick Sherry 18-39-188-1
UTAHST: Chuckie Keeton 20-33-402-1, Craig Harrison 1-1-22-0

RECEIVING

UNLV: Marcus Sullivan 6-34, Devante Davis 5-90, Jake Phillips 3-24, Anthony Williams 2-21,
Tyler Bergsten 1-16, Max Johnson 1-3

UTAHST: Kerwynn Williams 7-147, Chuck Jacobs 4-101, Kellen Bartlett 3-33, Joe Hill 2-86,
Travis Reynolds 2-24, D.J. Tialavea 2-11, Bruce Natson 1-22

*Prive Chart Below
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Team
UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.
Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

UNLV

Utah St.

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
INT
KO
FUMB
KO
INT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:41
6:47
2:56
14:10
10:45
7:15
5:36
5:19
3:51
2:25
0:31
15:00
14:51
12:44
11:20
9:17
8:12
1:21
14:44
13:09
10:39
9:31
5:59
5:02
2:37
1:10

25
20
6
34
22
25
17
50
11
39
17
18
25
opp 22
25
5
33
15
25
25
18
25
14
9
opp 49
1
49

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FG
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
INT
FG
FUMB
FG
INT
PUNT
PUNT
FG
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
SAF
PUNT
PUNT
HALF

Clock
11:41
6:47
2:56
14:16
10:45
7:24
5:36
5:25
3:51
2:25
0:31
15:00
14:51
12:44
11:20
9:17
8:12
1:21
14:44
13:09
10:47
9:31
5:59
5:10
2:37
1:10
0:00

Ball On
opp 37
43
34
opp 14

12

13
44
opp 35
opp 13
22
opp 7
opp 36
27
40

opp 9
32

40
34

opp 41
14
opp 39

PL YDS TOP
8 38 3:19
12 23 4:54
8 28 3:51
12 52 3:40
6 78 3:25
9 75 3:21
3 -5 1:39
2 50 0:11
3 2 1:28
3 5 1:26
8 48 1:54
4 69 0:31
1 -3 0:09
5 15 2:07
5 39 1:24
4 22 2:03
3 7 1:05
15 76 6:51
3 75 1:37
3 7 1:35
6 82 2:22
5 15 1:08
5 20 3:32
2 -9 0:49
3 8 2:25
6 13 1:27
4 12 1:10



